Subject to change – 2018/0458 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball valves VZBM, 2-way
Type codes
VZBM — 1/4 – RP – 40 – D – 2 – F03 – B2 B3
Type
VZBM Ball valves
Nominal width DN
1/4 DN8
3/8 DN10
1/2 DN15
3/4 DN20
1 DN25
11/4 DN32
11/2 DN40
2 DN50
Process valve connection type
RP Pipe thread to EN 10226-1
Nominal pressure
25 25 bar
40 40 bar
Design
D Two parts
Valve function
2 2/2-way
Flanged connection to ISO 5211
F03 Hole pattern 03
F0305 Hole pattern 03 and 05
Housing material
B2 Nickel-plated brass
Shut-off element material
B3 Chrome-plated brass
2018/04 – Subject to change 59� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball valves VZBM, 2-way
Technical data
Function
-N- Connecting thread
Rp1/4 … Rp2
-M- Flow rate
5.9 … 243 m3/h
� 2-way ball valve made from brass
General technical data
Connecting thread Rp1/4 Rp3/8 Rp1/2 Rp3/4 Rp1 Rp11/4 Rp11/2 Rp2
Nominal width DN 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50
Valve function 2/2
Design 2-way ball valve
Sealing principle Soft
Actuation type Mechanical
Switching position indication Slot direction = flow direction
Flow direction Reversible
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Based on standard ISO 5211
EN 10226-1
Breakaway torque at differ
ential pressure, nominal
pressure, process valve PN
[Nm] 2 2 3 3.5 4 5 7 10
Inside diameter [mm] 10 10 15 20 25 32 40 50
Flow rate Kv [m3/h] 5.9 9.4 15 28 39 84 156 243
Operating and environmental conditions
Connecting thread Rp1/4 Rp3/8 Rp1/2 Rp3/4 Rp1 Rp11/4 Rp11/2 Rp2
Process valve nominal pressure PN 40 40 25 25 25 25 25 25
Temperature of medium [°C] –15 … +90
Medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [-:-:-]
Inert gases
Water – no water vapour
Neutral fluids
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)1)
To EU Pressure Equipment Directive

Subject to change – 2018/0464 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball valves VZBM, 3-way
Type codes
VZBM — 2 – RP – 25 – F – 3L – F05 – B2 B3
Type
VZBM Ball valves
Nominal width DN
1/4 DN8
3/8 DN10
1/2 DN15
3/4 DN20
1 DN25
11/4 DN32
11/2 DN40
2 DN50
Process valve connection type
RP Pipe thread to EN 10226-1
Nominal pressure
25 25 bar
40 40 bar
Design
F Four-part
Valve function
3L 3/2-way, L-shaped bore
3T 3/2-way, T-shaped bore
Flanged connection to ISO 5211
F03 Hole pattern 03
F0304 Hole pattern 03 and 04
F0405 Hole pattern 04 and 05
F05 Hole pattern 05
Housing material
B2 Brass, nickel-plated/CW617N
Shut-off element material
B3 Brass, chrome-plated/CW614N
-V- New
2018/04 – Subject to change 65� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball valves VZBM, 3-way
Technical data
Function
-N- Connecting thread
Rp1/4 … Rp2
-M- Flow rate
5.9 … 292 m3/h
� With L-shaped bore or T-shaped
bore
General technical data
Connecting thread Rp1/4 Rp3/8 Rp1/2 Rp3/4 Rp1 Rp1 1/4 Rp1 1/2 Rp2
Nominal width DN 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50
Valve function 3/2
Design 3-way ball valve
Sealing principle Soft
Type of actuation Mechanical
Switching position indication Slot direction = flow direction
Flow direction Reversible
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Based on standard ISO 5211
EN 10226-1
Breakaway torque at differ
ential pressure, nominal
pressure, process valve PN
[Nm] 6 6 6.9 8 11 16.7 26.7 36
Inside diameter [mm] 8 10 14.1 17.6 25 32 38 45
Flow rate Kv [m3/h] 5.9 9.4 17 41 70 121 200 292
Operating and environmental conditions
Connecting thread Rp1/4 Rp3/8 Rp1/2 Rp3/4 Rp1 Rp1 1/4 Rp1 1/2 Rp2
Process valve nominal pressure PN 40 40 40 40 40 40 25 25
Temperature of medium [°C] –20 … +130
Medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [-:-:-]
Inert gases
Water – no water vapour
Neutral fluids
CE mark